02/05/2003 DBYRNENand600008459718971119193554 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

John M. Janeway

40.00 CH

01 FC: 852T

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0468 04-26-2002 1-102068548

**TO-1594** 03/01) .B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tåb settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $U = 15 - 07$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Quinton Instrument Company	Name: ScImage, Inc.
2011000 20001 america compensar	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4916 El Camion Real
Corporation-State Washington	City: Los Altos State: CA Zip: 94022
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional/-> - 6	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 📮 Merger	₩ Corporation-State <u>California</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖫 No
Execution Date: 19 December 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
,	
	1.935.540
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Internal Address.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 - 90
Internal Address:	<b>⊠</b> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 155-108th Avenue NE	o. Deposit account number.
Suite 350	
	4 2 18
City: Bellevue State: WA Zip: 98004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	
John M. Janeway	4/4/03
	ignature Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:

04/25/2002 LHUELLER 00000128 1935540

01 FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0469

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

This Assignment of Trademark and Trademark Registration is made as of September 20, 2000, by and between Quinton Instrument Company, a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at 3303 Monte Villa Parkway, Bothell, Washington 98021 ("Assignor"), and ScImage, Inc., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 4916 El Camino Real, Los Altos, California 94022 ("Assignee").

## Recitals

- A. Assignor has adopted, owns and is using the Mark "AngioComm" (the "Mark").
- B. Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 1,935,540, registered on November 14, 1995 (the "Registration").
- C. Assignee desires to acquire the Mark, and the above-referenced Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration thereof.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Quinton Instrument Company, a Washington corporation

By:

Name: John Hinson Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

ScImage, Inc.,

a California corporation

By:

Name:

Title

20-010-1 = 9: C

44365/0803 JTK/192258.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0470

STATE OF WASHINGTON	
COUNTY OF SNOHOMISH	
On this 1944 day of December 2000, before me	
A Notary Public for the State of WASHINGTON, T	personally appeared
JUHN HINSON , personally known	to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evider	nce) to be the
person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument in his/her	
authorized capacity and that, by his/her signature on the instrument,	
the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
	والمنتيل والمناب
WITNESS my hand and official seal	CATHERINE A. HOLVECK
D. Was in a Walnack	STATE OF WASHINGTON

NOTARY ---- PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-11-04

**RECORDED: 02/03/2003**